

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CHANGE ORDER**

DATE: May 12, 2015

Change Order #

1 Final

CONTRACT #:

167-2014

Project: Isaac Murphy Memorial Art Garden Trailhead

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
3	ADD	Silt Fence	LF	40	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 120.00
6	DEL	Remove Existing Curb	LF	327	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,746.80	\$ -	\$ -
7	ADD	Remove Existing Curb/ Gutter	LF	327	\$ 18.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,131.25
8	ADD	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	17.88	\$ 22.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 393.36
10	DEL	Edge Key	LF	530	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,604.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	ADD	4" Perforated Pipe	LF	100	\$ 31.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00
15	DEL	Ajust Existing Drainage Structure (Park)	EA	1	\$ 404.50	\$ 404.50	\$ -	\$ -
20	ADD	1" To 3/4" Reducer	EA	1	\$ 101.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 101.00
22	ADD	1" PVC Water Line	LF	20	\$ 32.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 645.00
24	ADD	Flowable Fill Backfill	CY	0.5	\$ 119.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59.50
25	DEL	Class 1 Bituminous	TN	40	\$ 118.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	ADD	DGA	TON	47.74	\$ 29.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,384.46
27	ADD	Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	293	\$ 35.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,474.75
28	DEL	Concrete Header Curb	LF	237	\$ 34.50	\$ 8,176.50	\$ -	\$ -
29	ADD	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	36	\$ 52.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,899.00
30	DEL	ADA Detectable Warning Tiles (Install Only)	SF	50	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ -	\$ -
33	DEL	Temporary Seeding and Protection	SY	500	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
34	ADD	Sodding and Fine Grading	SY	150	\$ 7.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,140.00

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CHANGE ORDER**

DATE: May 12, 2015

Change Order # 1 Final

CONTRACT #: 167-2014

Project: Isaac Murphy Memorial Art Garden Trailhead

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
44	ADD	Stone Seat Wall (21" HI.) In Park - See Deduct Alternate #2	LF	14	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,150.00
58	ADD	Conduit and Wiring for Light Fixtures	LF	340	\$ 11.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,995.00
60	ADD	Conduit and Wiring for Junction Boxes	LF	5	\$ 13.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00
70	ADD	Cable No. 14/7c	LF	30	\$ 2.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72.00
71	DEL	Mill 1 1/2" Bituminous Pavement Surface - See Deduct Alt. #6	TN	55	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ -	\$ -
72	DEL	1 1/2" Bituminous Pavement Surface - See Deduct Alt. #6	TN	55	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ -	\$ -
74	DEL	Thermoplastic Striping	LF	318	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,017.60	\$ -	\$ -
77	DEL	Thermoplastic Stop Bar	LF	8	\$ 4.35	\$ 34.80	\$ -	\$ -
96	ADD	Raised Median with Grass	LS	1	\$ 18,452.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,452.00
97	ADD	Adjustment of Seat Walls	LS	1	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 450.00
98	ADD	Install Foundation Stones	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
99	ADD	Rain Garden	LS	1	\$ 13,546.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,546.00
100	ADD	Raise Dry Laid Stone Wall	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
Total decrease								
						\$	\$ 30,509.20	
Total increase								
						\$	\$	\$ 73,678.32
Net (increase) in contract price								
						\$	\$	\$ 43,169.12